
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:504
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013
HIGHWAY DEVELOPERS
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the construction companies/highway developers presently engaged in the construction/development of National Highways (NHs) of the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government provides loans to these companies/developers for highway projects;

(c) if so, the details thereof including funding arrangements for the projects;

(d) whether the said companies/developers are providing toll free holidays for vehicles; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) The State-wise details of construction companies/highway developers presently engaged in the construction/development of National Highways (NHs) through National Highway Authority of India (NHAI) are annexed.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) Does not arise.
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